
Wyomissing Area School District

Wednesday, February 16, 2022
Wyomissing Area Junior Senior High School 

Community Board Room 

“Inspiring Excellence, One Spartan at a Time”

Facilities Workshop   



Wyomissing Area School District

Inspiring Excellence, One Spartan at a Time

• JSHS Construction Update 
• WHEC Construction Update 
• WREC Construction Update 
• JSHS/WHEC/WREC Change Orders 
• WHEC Crosswalk Update/Change Orders 
• WHEC Gym Floor 
• Capital Project Review 

Agenda: 



Wyomissing Area School District

Inspiring Excellence, One Spartan at a Time

• 400 hallway classrooms substantially completed. 
• Old gym locker rooms and bathrooms are under construction. 
• Transportation area is still under construction. 
• Spring 2022- Old Gym,Field House, Nurses Suite upgrades and 

renovations. 

JSHS Construction Update  



Wyomissing Area School District

Inspiring Excellence, One Spartan at a Time

• New Construction is scheduled to be completed in March. 
• Once the new classrooms are completed, the existing classrooms 

will start being renovated. 

WHEC Construction Update  



Wyomissing Area School District

Inspiring Excellence, One Spartan at a Time

• Crosswalk is complete.
• Project came in under budget 
• Two small change orders due to Penndot requirements after the 

project was bid. 
• Original Contract - $73,895.00 
• Final Pay App - $69,856.67

WHEC Crosswalk Update  



Wyomissing Area School District

Inspiring Excellence, One Spartan at a Time

• The Gym floor was damaged from a rain storm and after an 
investigation from our insurance company it was determined it was 
to be covered by our property insurance.

• Insurance company approved replacing the entire floor over the 
summer. 
 

WHEC Gym Floor 


